Entity and classified in the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss. The Consolidated Entity is not
directly exposed to commodity price risk.

The value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused
by factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all instruments in the market. The
Consolidated Entity does not manage this risk through entering into derivative contracts, futures, options or swaps. Market
risk is minimised through ensuring that investment activities are undertaken in accordance with Board established mandate
limits and investment strategies.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

Full Year Report

30 June 2015
Page 48

Alara Resources Limited

ABN 27 122 892 719

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to equity securities price risk which had
comprised shares in Strike Resources Limited (ASX code: SRK). The analysis demonstrates the effect on the prior year
results and equity only which could result from a change in these risks, as the SRK shares were sold during the current
financial period.

 2015 2014

 $ $

Change in profit

Increase by 15% 140,579 21,443

Decrease by 15% (140,579) (21,443)

Change in equity

Increase by 15% 140,579 21,443

Decrease by 15% (140,579) (21,443)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.
The Consolidated Entity's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relate primarily to investments held in
interest bearing instruments. The average interest rate applicable to funds held on deposit during the year was 3.01%
(2014: 3.44%).

 2015 2014

 $ $

Cash at bank 409,458 556,454

Term deposits 523,125 2,592,450

 932,583 3,148,904

The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings and no liability exposure to interest rate risk. It has therefore not been included
in the sensitivity analysis. However the revenue exposure to interest rate risks is material in terms of the possible impact
on profit or loss or total equity. It has therefore been included in the sensitivity analysis below:

 2015 2014

 $ $

Change in profit

Increase by 3% 28,116 94,539

Decrease by 3% (28,116) (94,539)

Change in equity

Increase by 3% 28,116 94,539

Decrease by 3% (28,116) (94,539)

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(iii) Foreign exchange risk

The Consolidated Entity is not materially exposed to foreign currency risk in cash held in Omani Rials (OMR) and Saudi
Riyals (SAR) by the Consolidated Entity's foreign controlled entity, foreign resource project investment commitments and
exploration and evaluation expenditure on foreign resource projects. The primary currency giving rise to this risk is US
dollars (USD). The Consolidated Entity has not entered into any forward exchange contracts as at reporting date and is
currently fully exposed to foreign exchange risk. The Consolidated Entity's exposure to foreign currency risk at reporting